TREASURER'S REPORT

CANTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
9/30/2023

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT BALANCES

General Fund General Fund Procurement Special Acct.
Checking Savings Cards Account Checking
BALANCE 09/01/23 1,401,519.38 8,703,343.70 8,100.43 6.143.41
RECEIPTS - REGULAR 834,995.97 602,111.56 0.00 0.00
INTEREST EARNED 3,194 .66 36,777.55 0.00 0.00
DISBURSEMENTS -1,811,396.71 -197,341.65 -710.58 -3,497.00
BALANCE 09/30/23] 428,313.30 | 9,144,891.16 | 7,389.85 2,646.41
GENERAL FUND PASS THROUGH ACCOUNTS
Online Payment Acct. Payroll Acct. Lockbox Acct.
Checking Checking Checking
BALANCE 09/01/23 425 .35 1.00 351,078.02
RECEIPTS - REGULAR 1,488.60 385,652.93 288,531.95
INTEREST EARNED 0.00 0.00 0.00
DISBURSEMENTS -424 35 -385,652.93 -608,427.57
BALANCE 09/30/23] 1,489.60 | 1.00 31,182.40 |

OTHER FUNDS OF BOARD RESPONSIBILITY
High School Elementary

Cafeteria Acct. Central Treas. Central Treas. H.R.A. 1 Account
Checking Checking Checking Checking
BALANCE 09/01/23 475,783.07 194,750.49 833.30 43,061.79
RECEIPTS-REGULAR 7.629.70 33,834.30 0.00 0.00
INTEREST EARNED 1,667.21 731.81 3.01 154.92
DISBURSEMENTS -25,807.99 -26,800.04 0.00 -631.37
BALANCE 09/30/23| 459,271.99 | 20251656 | 836.31 42,585.34 |
GENERAL FUND CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
INVEST. INSTITUTION C.D.# PRINC. DATE PURCH. MATURITY INT. RATE
TOTAL>>> 0.00 AVERAGE »>> 0.00%
DISPOSITION OF MATURED INVESTMENTS - GENERAL FUND
INVEST. INSTITUTION C.D.#¥ PRINC. DATE PURCH. MATURITY INT. RATE
TOTAL>>>| 0.00] AVERAGE >> 0.00%
LONG TERM DISTRICT LIABILITIES
LOAN DATE PRINCIPAL AMORTIZED
LIABILITY Original Issue & MATURITY RATE BALANCE BALANCE
General Obl. Bond 2014 $5,040,000 2014 - 2022 2.00% - 2.35% 745,000 762,507
General Obl. Bond 2020 $3,659,739 2025 - 2027 2.00% 3,220,000 3,442 400
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CANTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECEIPTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING 9/30/23

SUMMARY OF INCOME

TOTAL LOCAL 187,677.91 21.45%
TOTAL STATE 637,604.46 72.86%
TOTAL FEDERAL 49,840.73 5.70%
GRAND TOTAL 875,123.10

[ LOCAL INCOME

ADMISSIONS

Athletic Director

INSURANCE

School Claims Service

INTEREST

First Citizens Community Bank
First Citizens Community Bank
First Citizens Community Bank

MISCELLANEOUS

Allen, Kay

Avenue to Close Settlement
BLaST

BLaST

Bradford-Tioga Head Start
Cafeteria

CASD Students

Cenlar

Central Treasury-HS
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Corelogic

District Magistrate

Friendship House

High School Pop Account
Vending Machine

TAXES

Berkheimer
Bradford County
Bradford County
Lycoming County
Tioga County
Tioga County

TUITION

Gate Receipts
TOTAL ADMISSIONS

Cobra insurance premiums
TOTAL INSURANCE »>>>

Gen. Fund Checking
Gen. Fund Savings
HRA

TOTAL INTEREST >>>

Brick purchase

Tax duplicates

Refund - Bradford County Partial

IDEA

Lease

Reimbursement for procurement card use
Computer insurance

Tax duplicates

Reimbursement for drama/baseball supplies
E-Rate

PURTA

Tax duplicates

Fines

Postage

Vending machine supplies

Sales

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS >>>

E.IT.

Delinquent Taxes
R.E. Transfer Tax
R.E. Transfer Tax
Delinquent Taxes
R.E. Transfer Tax
TOTAL TAXES >>>

Tuition
TOTAL TUITION >>>

TOTAL LOCAL INCOME >>>

7,600.00
7,600.00

3,416.43
3,416.43

3,194.66
36,777.565
154.92
40,127.13

150.00
5.00
5,648.00
45,385.28
821.85
51.56
1,100.00
25.00
1,767.91
5,364.00
3,293.34
65.00
208.57
138.77
99.00
151.00
64,272.28

37,260.71
19,555.84
4,713.64
3.177.91
6,026.61
1,627.36
72,262.07

0.00
0.00

187,677.91



STATE INCOME

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Retirement Subsidy
SD Special Ed.
TOTAL STATE INCOME >>>

510,306.46
127,298.00
637,604.46

FEDERAL INCOME

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

ARP ESSER
ARP ESSER 7%
TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME >>>

46,246.33
3,5694.40
49,840.73
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